### 502945413 08/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2992011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	10/09/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14465326

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-2400

**Email:** IPdocketing@foley.com, mmathes@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES G. CARTER

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090900-1093	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES G CARTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles G. Carter/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_2#page2.tif

PATENT 502945413 REEL: 033585 FRAME: 0860

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS University of Texas System, 201 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following Patent Applications entitled "Methods And Compositions For The Detection Of Biological Molecules Using A Two Particle Complex" and the invention(s) set forth therein, as evidenced by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the assignment from the inventors recorded on December 19, 2005, at Reel 017129, Frame 0215:

PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
U.S. Ser. No. 60/581,719	June 23, 2004
U.S. Ser. No. 11/159,412	June 23, 2005
PCT Appin. No. PCT/US05/22388	June 23, 2005

WHEREAS Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, 201 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to said invention, and in and to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent listed above, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

## AGREED TO BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PARTIES

University of Texas System	Board of Regents of the University of
201 West 7th Street	Texas System 201 West 7 <sup>th</sup> Street
Austin, Texas 78701  By:	Austin, Texas 78701
(Signature)	(Signature)
Print Name: Barry D. Burgdorf	Print Name: Barry D. Burgdorf
Title: Vice Chancellor and General Counsel	Title: Vice Chancellor and General Counsel
Date: (X10)027 9, 2008	Date: 0(10)06/ 9, 2008

RECORDED: 08/21/2014